
New Mexico Association of Career and Technical Education 

2022-2023 Board of Directors 

 
 

Division  Name / School   Contact Information 
 

President  Michael Ogas    505 S. Main, Suite 400 

   Las Cruces Public Schools   Las Cruces, NM  88001 

   mogas@lcps.net    (575) 527-6635 
 

President-Elect Lane Widner    500 Mountain Road 
   Grants High School    Grants, NM  87020 

   Lane.widner@gccs.k12.nm.us    (505) 285-2657 (o) / (505) 285-2661 (fax) 

 
Secretary  Milo McMinn 

   Aztec Municipal Schol District 

   fpmcmimi@aztecschools.com  

    

Past-President Jeff Waugh    (575) 644-7239 

   Las Cruces Public Schools 

   jwaugh@lcps.net   

 

Administration Curtis Clough    406 N. Cambridge Avenue / PO Drawer B 
   Hagerman Municipal Schools   Hagerman, NM  88232 

   cclough@@bobcat.net   (575) 752-3254 (o) / (330) 933-5357 (c) 

    

Agriculture  Kim O’Byrne 

   Hatch Schools 

   kobyrne@hatchschools.net  

  

Business  Tammie Hardt    408 N. Canyon Street 

   Carlsbad Municipal Schools   Carlsbad, NM 88220 
   tammie.hardt@carlsbadschools.net 

 

Counseling & Career Merrilee Saige    5700 Mesa Grande Dr. 
Development  Organ Mountain HS / LCPS   Las Cruces, NM  88011 

   msaige@lcps.net    (575) 527-9430 / (575) 640-5099 

 

Family & Consumer Jessie Olson 

   James Monroe Middle School 

   Jessie.olson@aps.edu  

 

Health  Kay Russell     

   Las Lunas Schools 
   krussell@llschools.net 

 

Marketing  Aaron Girdner 
   Capital High School 

   agirdner@sfps.k12.nm.us  

 
Post-Secondary Chipper Moore    PO Box 30001 

   Dona Ana Community College   Las Cruces, NM 88003 

   cmoore@dacc.nmsu.edu / chipmoor@nmsu.edu  (575) 527-7677 
 

Technology  Manuela Klaassen     

   NM MESA    Alamogordo, NM  88310 
   mklaassen@nmmesa.org   (575) 295-1988 (c) 

       

Trades & Industry Clyde Ortiz 
   Central NM Community College 

   Cortiz48@cnm.edu    (505) 224-3248 
 

Ex-Officio  Jason Hayes     

Region IV Rep. San Juan College 
   christine.phipps@enmu.edu 

 

Ex-Officio  Christine Phipps    ENMU, 1500 S. Ave K, Station 61 
CTEP Office  Eastern New Mexico University   Portales, NM 88130 

   christine.phipps@enmu.edu      (575) 562-4729 (w)    

    
Ex-Officio  Milo McMinn    300 Don Gaspar Avenue   

CCRB  Public Education Department   Santa Fe, NM  87501 

   elaine.perea@state.nm.us   (505) 827-6715 
    

Ex-Officio  Carol McAlister    Post Office Box 866 

NMACTE  Executive Director    Carlsbad, NM 88220 
   carol.mcalister@carlsbad.k12.nm.us  (575) 302-5458 (c) / 234-3300 (w) 
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